
 

ADMINISTRATION 
Name Position email RM # Phone 

Cooper, Eric Principal coopereh@scsk12.org MAIN   

Robinson, Latonja  Assistant Principal  robinsonl1@scsk12.org 2012   

Ryan Damek  Inst. Literacy Coach damekr@scsk12.org 2025   

Terry, Trenesha  PLC Coach   terryts@scsk12.org 1033   

Latiker, Youraba  Instructional Facilitator latikeryc@scsk12.org MAIN   

GUIDANCE AND CAMPUS SUPPORT 
Name Position email RM # Phone 
Clark, Edith  School Counselor  clarkES@scsk12.org 1034 901-343-6112 

Burchfield, Milton CCTE burchfieldM2@scsk12.org 1168   

Mason, Roderick ISS masonrh@scsk12.org 1140   

Massey, Eric Campus Monitor masseye@scsk12.org Hall   

Moore, William School Resource Officer mooreW2@scsk12.org 1151   

CLERICAL STAFF 
Name Position email RM #   

Autry, Lauren  Financial Secretary autryl@scsk12.org MAIN   

Davis, Shannon Records Secretary daviss8@scsk12.org MAIN   

Jefferson, Robin General Office Secretary jeffersonRL1@scsk12.org MAIN   

Payne, Sharica Attendance Secretary paynes6@scsk12.org 1148   

CAFETERIA/CUSTODIAL 
Name Position email RM #  
Roberts, Shonda Plant Manager robertsst@scsk12.org 1187   

Nolen, Abony School Nutr.Supervisor nolena1@scsk12.org 1174   

TEACHERS 
Name Position email RM # Phone 
Abrefa, Emmanuel Math AbrefaE@scsk12.org 1161 901-729-9844 

Bell, Retha Librarian bellrr@scsk12.org 1040 (lib) 615-436-3441 

Blaine, Brian ELA blaineb@scsk12.org 2002 304-923-2742 

Campbell, Kristie  DEC campbellk1@scsk12.org 1054 731-236-1551 

Clayborn, Donald  JROTC claybornde@scsk12.org 1073 901-501-6065 

Cox, Kristen Math coxKL@scsk12.org 2004 901-877-8075 

Currie, Elaine  DEC curriee@scsk12.org 1029 901-877-8075 

Damek, Ryan ELA DamekR@scsk12.org 2025 901-616-1582 

DeSquare, Erick  DEC desquaree@scsk12.org 2027 901-387-2068 

Freshmen Success Freshmen Success Freshmen Success 2011 901-616-1582 

Gadson, Kaime  Math gadsonk@scsk12.org 1141 901-308-7358 

Grayer, Brian  Science grayerB@scsk12.org 2029 901-609-4302 

Griffith, Randall CCTE griffithRJ@scsk12.org 1164 901-416-3244 

Harris, Gerald  CCTE harrisgd@scsk12.org 1174 901-701-8568 

Hill, Baron JROTC HillB9@scsk12.org 1071 901-501-5992 

Hobbs, Jennifer Fine Art hobbsj1@scsk12.org 2019 901-295-9506 

Kreitlein, Karl  Math KreitleinK1@scsk12.org 2030 901-290-8054 

Mason, Shena  Foreign Language masonsd1@scsk12.org 1163 901-501-7216 

McLeod, James Band McLeodJ1@scsk12.org 1093 901-310-5011 

Mullins, Micheal  ELA mullinsMR@scsk12.org 2028 901-416-3244 

Murphy, Daniel ELA murphyd@scsk12.org 1142 901-730-6356 

Pilate, Marcenia  Science pilateMS@scsk12.org 1162 901-468-3154 

Reed, Lashondra  DEC reeedlrl@scsk12.org 1062 901-486-6826 

Richardson, Darius DEC richardsond@scsk12.org 1028 901=277-9021 

Shabazz, Yusef DEC shabazzy@scsk12.org 2027 718-838-8099 

Spriggs, Vincent DEC SpriggsVT@scsk12.org 2027 901-501-6065 

Starnes, Jerrell  HPELW starnesjm@scsk12.org 2005 (gym) 901-501-6377 

Swift, Marsharee  Science swiftm1@scsk12.org 2006 901-654-8851 

Watson, Boyce Social Studies watsonBL@scsk12.org 1143 901-352-0169 

Woodard, John Social Studies woodardJL@scsk12.org  1144 901-501-6379 

TBD TBD TBD 1097 TBD 

TBD Mixed - Comp Lab Mixed- Computer Lab 1165 TBD 

TBD TBD TBD 2023 TBD 

TBD Science Lab Science Lab 2024 TBD 
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